505913992 02/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5960709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEXTDOOR, INC.	03/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTDOOR, INC.
Street Address: 875 STEVENSON STREET, SUITE 700	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16784593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)414-1076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408/414-1080

Email: DSakamoto@h35g.com

Correspondent Name: HICKMAN PALERMO BECKER BINGHAM LLP

Address Line 1: 1 ALMADEN BOULEVARD, FLOOR 12

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60384-0092
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/KevinWMiller#77348/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=60384-0092_ChangeOfName#page1.tif source=60384-0092_ChangeOfName#page2.tif source=60384-0092_ChangeOfName#page3.tif source=60384-0092_ChangeOfName#page4.tif

PATENT 505913992 REEL: 051804 FRAME: 0844



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 10, 2020

PTAS

HICKMAN PALERMO BECKER BINGHAM LLP 1 ALMADEN BOULEVARD, FLOOR 12 SAN JOSE, CA 95113

505905509

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/07/2020 REEL/FRAME: 051750/0822

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 60384-0092

ASSIGNOR:

MAMUT, TATYANA DOC DATE: 02/05/2020

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 02/06/2020 HOWE, PAUL

ASSIGNEE:

NEXTDOOR COM, THEIR LOCAL COST (NC. 875 STEVENSON STREET, SUITE 700

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16784593 FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: AUTOMATIC FORMATION OF SOCIAL NETWORKING GROUP BASED ON THREAD

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5952226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TATYANA MAMUT	02/05/2020
PAUL HOWE	02/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTOOOR.GOM; INC.
Street Address:	875 STEVENSON STREET, SUITE 700
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16784593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(408)414-1076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

408/414-1080

Email:

DSakamoto@h35g.com

Correspondent Name:

HICKMAN PALERMO BECKER BINGHAM LLP

Address Line 1:

1 ALMADEN BOULEVARD, FLOOR 12

Address Line 4:

SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60384-0092
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/KevinWMiller#77348/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=60384-0092_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=60384-0092_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051804 FRAME: 0846

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEXTDOOR.COM, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEXTDOOR.COM, INC." TO "NEXTDOOR,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
2019, AT 5:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4467346 8100 SR# 20191692635

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

100 SUS

Authentication: 202377047

Date: 03-05-19

PATENT REEL: 051804 FRAME: 0847 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:12 PM 03/01/2019 FILED 05:12 PM 03/01/2019 SR 20191692635 - File Number 4467346

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NEXTDOOR.COM. INC.

Nextdoor.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that the following amendment to the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 17, 2017, as amended by the Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 4, 2018, as further amended by the Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 16, 2018 (collectively, the "Restated Certificate of Incorporation"), has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

1. <u>Article I.</u> Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Nextdoor, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 26th day of February 2019 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

By:

Sarah Friar

Chief Executive Officer